2

Ju
l-

1
2

N
o

v-
1

2

M
ar

-1
3

Ju
l-

1
3

N
o

v-
1

3

M
ar

-1
4

Ju
l-

1
4

N
o

v-
1

4

M
ar

-1
5

Ju
l-

1
5

N
o

v-
1

5

M
ar

-1
6

Ju
l-

1
6

N
o

v-
1

6

M
ar

-1
7

Ju
l-

1
7

N
o

v-
1

7

M
ar

-1
8

Ju
l-

1
8

N
o

v-
1

8

M
ar

-1
9

Ju
l-

1
9

N
o

v-
1

9

M
ar

-2
0

Ju
l-

2
0

N
o

v-
2

0

M
ar

-2
1

Y
e

ar
s

Weighted Average Maturity History

0.00
0.25
0.50
0.75
1.00
1.25
1.50
1.75
2.00
2.25
2.50
2.75
3.00
3.25
3.50

Ju
l-

0
9

N
o

v-
0

9

M
ar

-1
0

Ju
l-

1
0

N
o

v-
1

0

M
ar

-1
1

Ju
l-

1
1

N
o

v-
1

1

M
ar

-1
2

Ju
l-

1
2

N
o

v-
1

2

M
ar

-1
3

Ju
l-

1
3

N
o

v-
1

3

M
ar

-1
4

Ju
l-

1
4

N
o

v-
1

4

M
ar

-1
5

Ju
l-

1
5

N
o

v-
1

5

M
ar

-1
6

Ju
l-

1
6

N
o

v-
1

6

M
ar

-1
7

Ju
l-

1
7

N
o

v-
1

7

M
ar

-1
8

Ju
l-

1
8

N
o

v-
1

8

M
ar

-1
9

Ju
l-

1
9

N
o

v-
1

9

M
ar

-2
0

Ju
l-

2
0

N
o

v-
2

0

M
ar

-2
1

P
e

rc
e

n
t

Month-End Book Yield vs 0-5 Yr T-Note Index (30 month moving avg) vs LAIF (12 month moving avg)

Redondo Beach

0-5Yr Tsy

LAIF

7

Interest Rate Shock Analysis
3/31/2021City of Redondo Beach

Interest Rate Change Portfolio Value Value Change Percent Change

-100 Basis Points $85,769,455 $1,375,620 1.63%

-75 Basis Points $85,343,013 $949,177 1.12%

-50 Basis Points $85,054,133 $660,297 0.78%

-25 Basis Points $84,710,228 $316,392 0.37%

No Change $84,393,835 $0 0.00%

+25 Basis Points $83,982,668 -$411,167 -0.49%

+100 Basis Points $82,976,019 -$1,417,816 -1.68%

+50 Basis Points $83,557,323 -$836,512 -0.99%

+75 Basis Points $83,259,582 -$1,134,253 -1.34%

1.63%

1.12%

0.78%

0.37%

0.00%

-0.49%

-0.99%

-1.34%

-1.68%
-2.00%

-1.50%

-1.00%

-0.50%

0.00%

0.50%

1.00%

1.50%

2.00%

-100BP -75BP -50BP -25BP No Change +25BP +50BP +75BP +100BP

P
e

rc
e

n
t

C
h

an
ge

 in
 P

o
rt

fo
lio

 V
al

u
e

Interest Rate Changes/Scenarios

Instantaneous Interest Rate Changes and Approximate Change in Portfolio's Market Value

8

Purchase YTM Per 6-Month Maturity Intervals

*Based on Book Value

0 to .5 1.03% 28.00%

3/31/2021City of Redondo Beach

Years

Purchase

Yield

% of

Portfolio*

.5 to 1.0 1.81% 10.97%

1.0 to 1.5 2.76% 12.71%

1.5 to 2.0 2.26% 7.60%

2.0 to 2.5 3.15% 13.35%

2.5 to 3.0 2.56% 6.02%

3.0 to 3.5 1.90% 6.39%

3.5 to 4.0 1.57% 8.93%

4.0 to 4.5 0.00% 0.00%

4.5 to 5.0 0.47% 6.02%

1.03%

1.81%

2.76%

2.26%

3.15%

2.56%

1.90%

1.57%

0.47%

0.00%

0.25%

0.50%

0.75%

1.00%

1.25%

1.50%

1.75%

2.00%

2.25%

2.50%

2.75%

3.00%

3.25%

3.50%

3.75%

-0.5 0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5

P
u

rc
h

as
e

 Y
ie

ld

Maturity Intervals

Bubble Size = Maturity's % of Portfolio

9

Next Twelve Months Maturities

Apr-21 May-21 Jun-21 Jul-21 Aug-21 Sep-21 Oct-21 Nov-21 Dec-21 Jan-22 Feb-22 Mar-22
$15.0 $1.0 $4.0 $2.0 $1.0 $0.0 $2.0 $2.0 $2.0 $0.0 $2.0 $1.0

3/31/2021

Maturities

City of Redondo Beach

Par Value in Millions, Including Checking

$15.0

$1.0

$4.0

$2.0

$1.0

$0.0

$2.0  $2.0  $2.0

$0.0

$2.0

$1.0

$0

$1

$2

$3

$4

$5

$6

$7

$8

$9

$10

$11

$12

$13

$14

$15

$16

Apr-21 May-21 Jun-21 Jul-21 Aug-21 Sep-21 Oct-21 Nov-21 Dec-21 Jan-22 Feb-22 Mar-22

M
ill

io
n

s

10

Historical Sector Allocation

Apr-20 May-20 Jun-20 Jul-20 Aug-20 Sep-20 Oct-20 Nov-20 Dec-20 Jan-21 Feb-21 Mar-21

Agency 48.0%  42.1%  40.8%  47.2%  45.8%  47.2%  47.8%  52.2%  45.3%  45.3%  42.6%  42.0%

Corporate 24.7%  21.6%  22.1%  26.9%  27.7%  28.5%  28.9%  31.5%  27.4%  27.4%  25.7%  26.7%

Treasury 11.9%  10.4%  10.6%  13.0%  13.3%  11.0%  11.1%  9.1%  5.3%  5.3%  11.1%  10.9%

Commercial Paper 0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%

Certificates of Deposit 3.5%  3.1%  3.1%  3.8%  3.9%  3.7%  2.4%  2.6%  2.3%  2.3%  2.1%  2.1%

LAIF 11.9%  22.8%  23.3%  9.0%  9.3%  9.6%  9.7%  4.6%  19.7%  19.7%  18.5%  18.3%

Total 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%

Sector

3/31/2021City of Redondo Beach

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

40%

45%

50%

55%

60%

65%

70%

Apr-20 May-20 Jun-20 Jul-20 Aug-20 Sep-20 Oct-20 Nov-20 Dec-20 Jan-21 Feb-21 Mar-21

AGY

LAIF

CORP

CDs

TSY

CP

11

Issuer Allocation
3/31/2021City of Redondo Beach

0.3%

0.3%

0.3%

0.3%

0.3%

0.6%

1.2%

1.2%

1.2%

2.4%

2.4%

2.4%

2.4%

2.4%

2.4%

2.4%

2.4%

3.6%

4.9%

7.4%

10.9%

10.9%

18.3%

18.8%

0% 2% 4% 6% 8% 10% 12% 14% 16% 18% 20%

Wells Fargo & Company

Sallie Mae Bank

Comenity Bank

EagleBank

Marlin Bank

Morgan Stanley

Bank of New York

Microsoft

Chevron